

MTG's Annual and Corporate Responsibility Reports 2015

MTG has today published its 2015 Annual and Corporate Responsibility Reports, both available online at mtg.com.

The Annual Report is available in Swedish and in English both as a short-form online version, giving you key highlights from 2015, and as a downloadable PDF.

The Corporate Responsibility Report, for the first time fully digitalized, summarises MTG's performance as a responsible and sustainable business, highlighting key achievements for 2015 and outlining the future direction. The report is published for the sixth consecutive year in line with the Global Reporting Initiative (GRI G4) framework.

Direct links to Reports:

Annual Report
Corporate Responsibility Report

Any questions?

www.mtg.com Facebook: facebook.com/MTGAB Twitter: @mtgab press@mtg.com (or Jessica Sjöberg +46 76 494 09 13 investors@mtg.com (or Stefan Lycke) +46 73 699 27 14

MTG (Modern Times Group MTG AB (publ.)) is a leading international entertainment group. Our shares are listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm ('MTGA' and 'MTGB'). The information in this announcement is that which MTG is required to disclose according to the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act, and was released at 10.00 CET on 8 April 2016.